

Vijay Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 15655 of 2025

24.11.2025 Present Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents-State.
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to
the respondents to file reply.

List on 06.01.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 24, 2025
(shankar)