

**Vijay Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.15655 of 2025**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 3.  
Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.  
Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent No.2-Municipal Corporation. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **11.05.2026**.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 25, 2026  
(Rishi)